
Bit Time/Date Core Hours Since Rotating Total Meters Meters Percent ROP Bit Bit Total Bit Total Depth
No. (TOD) No. Last Core Time (min) Cores Cored Recovery Recovery (m/hr) Hours (hours) (meters) (mbsf) Remarks

1
26-Oct 89R n/a 70 1 3.0 2.05 68.3% 2.57 1.2 1.2 3.0 507.8 0.7m w/ncb

90R 4.1 200 1 9.6 9.88 102.9% 2.88 3.3 4.5 12.6 517.4 55 rpm/22k
91R 4.3 210 1 9.6 5.87 61.1% 2.74 3.5 8.0 22.2 527.0 liner jam
92R 3.3 160 1 5.1 2.23 43.7% 1.91 2.7 10.7 27.3 532.1 liner jam

27-Oct 93R 3.3 140 1 4.5 5.02 111.6% 1.93 2.3 13.0 31.8 536.6 60 rpm/22k
94R 5.2 240 1 8.0 3.48 43.5% 2.00 4.0 17.0 39.8 544.6 liner jam
95R 3.5 165 1 3.7 3.00 81.1% 1.35 2.8 19.8 43.5 548.3 20-30k
96R 9.3 370 1 8.0 2.79 34.9% 1.30 6.2 25.9 51.5 556.3 POOH

2 28-Oct 97R 13.3 215 1 4.7 4.89 104.0% 1.31 3.6 29.5 56.2 561.0 bit break in
98R 2.1 60 1 4.9 2.28 46.5% 4.90 1.0 30.5 61.1 565.9 liner jam
99R 5.1 210 1 9.6 7.49 78.0% 2.74 3.5 34.0 70.7 575.5 w/o c/liner
100R 4.2 210 1 9.6 3.00 31.3% 2.74 3.5 37.5 80.3 585.1 w/o c/liner

29-Oct 101R 3.3 180 1 4.8 3.86 80.4% 1.60 3.0 40.5 85.1 589.9 w/o c/liner
102R 2.5 115 1 4.9 3.53 72.0% 2.56 1.9 42.4 90.0 594.8 w/o c/liner
103R 3.4 165 1 9.5 5.81 61.2% 3.45 2.8 45.2 99.5 604.3 w/o c/liner
104R 2.3 100 1 4.5 2.53 56.2% 2.70 1.7 46.8 104.0 608.8 w/o c/liner
105R 3.8 180 1 5.1 4.70 92.2% 1.70 3.0 49.8 109.1 613.9 w/o c/liner
106R 3.3 160 1 5.6 4.91 87.7% 2.10 2.7 52.5 114.7 619.5 w/o c/liner
107R 2.1 95 1 4.0 3.01 75.3% 2.53 1.6 54.1 118.7 623.5 w/o c/liner
108R 3.3 140 1 5.2 5.05 97.1% 2.23 2.3 56.4 123.9 628.7 w/o c/liner

30-Oct 109R 2.8 110 1 4.4 4.55 103.4% 2.40 1.8 58.3 128.3 633.1 w/o c/liner
110R 2.8 130 1 4.9 5.18 105.7% 2.26 2.2 60.4 133.2 638.0 w/o c/liner
111R 2.6 90 1 4.7 3.26 69.4% 3.13 1.5 61.9 137.9 642.7 POOH

3 112R 16.7 140 1 5.0 4.48 89.6% 2.14 2.3 64.3 142.9 647.7 bit break in
31-Oct 113R 3.3 130 1 4.7 2.76 58.7% 2.17 2.2 66.4 147.6 652.4 w/o c/liner

114R 5.4 280 1 9.6 7.92 82.5% 2.06 4.7 71.1 157.2 662.0 w/o c/liner
115R 5.1 265 1 9.6 9.42 98.1% 2.17 4.4 75.5 166.8 671.6 w/o c/liner
116R 4.5 225 1 9.6 7.96 82.9% 2.56 3.8 79.3 176.4 681.2 w/o c/liner
117R 5.5 275 1 9.6 7.13 74.3% 2.09 4.6 83.8 186.0 690.8 w/o c/liner

01-Nov 118R 5.2 275 1 9.6 9.50 99.0% 2.09 4.6 88.4 195.6 700.4 w/o c/liner
119R 3.2 135 1 9.6 5.88 61.3% 4.27 2.3 90.7 205.2 710.0 w/o c/liner
120R 4.1 215 1 9.7 9.27 95.6% 2.71 3.6 94.3 214.9 719.7 w/o c/liner
121R 5.0 245 1 9.7 10.04 103.5% 2.38 4.1 98.3 224.6 729.4 w/o c/liner
122R 4.0 190 1 9.6 9.28 96.7% 3.03 3.2 101.5 234.2 739.0 w/o c/liner
123R 3.8 195 1 9.7 9.46 97.5% 2.98 3.3 104.8 243.9 748.7 w/o c/liner

02-Nov 124R 2.1 55 1 3.4 3.33 97.9% 3.71 0.9 105.7 247.3 752.1 POOH
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Bit Time/Date Core Hours Since Rotating Total Meters Meters Percent ROP Bit Bit Total Bit Total Depth
No. (TOD) No. Last Core Time (min) Cores Cored Recovery Recovery (m/hr) Hours (hours) (meters) (mbsf) Remarks
4 125R 15.0 100 1 3.2 0.57 17.8% 1.92 1.7 107.3 250.5 755.3 drift 4.50o

126R 3.4 140 1 9.6 7.90 82.3% 4.11 2.3 109.7 260.1 764.9 w/o c/liner
127R 3.1 130 1 9.6 6.38 66.5% 4.43 2.2 111.8 269.7 774.5 w/o c/liner

03-Nov 128R 3.6 165 1 9.7 6.16 63.5% 3.53 2.8 114.6 279.4 784.2 w/o c/liner
129R 4.4 200 1 9.7 3.90 40.2% 2.91 3.3 117.9 289.1 793.9 w/o c/liner
130R 4.4 230 1 9.6 4.30 44.8% 2.50 3.8 121.8 298.7 803.5 w/o c/liner
131R 2.8 120 1 9.7 4.83 49.8% 4.85 2.0 123.8 308.4 813.2 w/o c/liner
132R 4.2 200 1 9.7 9.46 97.5% 2.91 3.3 127.1 318.1 822.9 w/o c/liner
133R 4.1 210 1 9.7 9.34 96.3% 2.77 3.5 130.6 327.8 832.6 w/o c/liner

04-Nov 134R 4.6 220 1 9.6 9.60 100.0% 2.62 3.7 134.3 337.4 842.2 w/o c/liner
135R 3.0 140 1 4.7 4.57 97.2% 2.01 2.3 136.6 342.1 846.9 w/o c/liner
136R 2.4 100 1 4.9 4.69 95.7% 2.94 1.7 138.3 347.0 851.8 w/o c/liner
137R 4.5 225 1 9.6 9.10 94.8% 2.56 3.8 142.0 356.6 861.4 w/o c/liner
138R 4.7 230 1 9.7 8.78 90.5% 2.53 3.8 145.8 366.3 871.1 w/o c/liner
139R 4.1 205 1 9.2 8.79 95.5% 2.69 3.4 149.3 375.5 880.3 w/o c/liner

05-Nov 140R 4.1 190 1 9.0 7.78 86.4% 2.84 3.2 152.4 384.5 889.3 POOH
5 06-Nov 141R 42.0 105 1 3.6 2.54 70.6% 2.06 1.8 154.2 388.1 892.9 bit break in

07-Nov 142R 4.9 240 1 9.7 8.97 92.5% 2.43 4.0 158.2 397.8 902.6 TQ/30 bbls
143R 4.4 225 1 9.7 8.86 91.3% 2.59 3.8 161.9 407.5 912.3 TQ/30 bbls
144R 4.7 230 1 9.6 8.81 91.8% 2.50 3.8 165.8 417.1 921.9 TQ/30 bbls
145R 4.3 220 1 9.6 8.10 84.4% 2.62 3.7 169.4 426.7 931.5 TQ/30 bbls
146R 5.0 255 1 9.7 8.48 87.4% 2.28 4.3 173.7 436.4 941.2 30 bbls

08-Nov 147R 5.6 300 1 9.7 9.08 93.6% 1.94 5.0 170.75 426.8 931.6 30 bbls
148R 6.3 335 1 9.6 9.18 95.6% 1.72 5.6 176.33 436.4 941.2 30 bbls

149R 6.5 345 1 9.6 9.90 103.1% 1.67 5.8 5.75 9.6 9.6 20 bbls
150R 5.7 300 1 9.7 9.56 98.6% 1.94 5.0 10.75 19.3 19.3 30 bbls

09-Nov 151R 5.3 285 1 7.7 7.80 101.3% 1.62 4.8 15.50 27.0 27.0 TQ +40
6 152R 15.6 250 1 8.2 7.96 97.1% 1.97 4.2 19.67 35.2 35.2 bit break in

153R 5.3 270 1 9.6 8.65 90.1% 2.13 4.5 24.17 44.8 44.8 20 bbls
10-Nov 154R 5.4 275 1 9.7 8.34 86.0% 2.12 4.6 28.75 54.5 54.5 20 bbls

155R 5.8 300 1 9.7 9.34 96.3% 1.94 5.0 33.75 64.2 64.2 20 bbls
156R 5.1 265 1 9.6 9.86 102.7% 2.17 4.4 38.17 73.8 73.8 30 bbls
157R 4.2 210 1 9.7 8.33 85.9% 2.77 3.5 41.67 83.5 83.5 20 bbls
158R 3.8 215 1 9.7 9.54 98.4% 2.71 3.6 45.25 93.2 93.2 20 bbls

11-Nov 159R 3.8 180 1 9.7 8.83 91.0% 3.23 3.0 48.25 102.9 102.9 20 bbls
160R 4.5 210 1 9.6 9.33 97.2% 2.74 3.5 51.75 112.5 112.5 20 bbls
161R 4.2 200 1 9.6 9.77 101.8% 2.88 3.3 55.08 122.1 122.1 20 bbls
162R 4.2 205 1 9.6 9.59 99.9% 2.81 3.4 58.50 131.7 131.7 20 bbls
163R 4.1 175 1 7.2 6.81 94.6% 2.47 2.9 61.42 138.9 138.9 TQ +40
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7 12-Nov 164R 12.9 115 1 5.9 4.61 78.1% 3.08 1.9 63.33 144.8 144.8 10K/50 rpm

165R 4.0 190 1 5.6 7.00 125.0% 1.77 3.2 66.50 150.4 150.4 20 bbls
166R 4.2 215 1 9.6 8.65 90.1% 2.68 3.6 70.08 160.0 160.0 20 bbls
167R 4.9 250 1 9.6 9.05 94.3% 2.30 4.2 74.25 169.6 169.6 20 bbls

13-Nov 168R 4.1 200 1 9.6 9.21 95.9% 2.88 3.3 77.58 179.2 179.2 20 bbls
169R 5.1 225 1 9.6 8.39 87.4% 2.56 3.8 81.33 188.8 188.8 20 bbls
170R 3.8 190 1 9.7 9.86 101.6% 3.06 3.2 84.50 198.5 198.5 20 bbls
171R 4.7 235 1 9.7 9.66 99.6% 2.48 3.9 88.42 208.2 208.2 20 bbls
172R 3.8 180 1 9.7 9.14 94.2% 3.23 3.0 91.42 217.9 217.9 20 bbls
173R 2.9 135 1 9.7 8.54 88.0% 4.31 2.3 93.67 227.6 227.6 20 bbls

14-Nov 174R 2.0 60 1 3.0 2.70 90.0% 3.00 1.0 94.67 230.6 230.6 TQ +100
8 175R -8745.3 125 1 5.6 5.52 98.6% 2.69 2.1 96.75 236.2 236.2 10K/50 rpm

176R 2.3 90 1 5.0 4.00 80.0% 3.33 1.5 98.25 241.2 241.2 20 bbls
177R 3.1 140 1 9.6 9.23 96.1% 4.11 2.3 100.58 250.8 250.8 20 bbls
178R 3.4 160 1 9.6 9.48 98.8% 3.60 2.7 103.25 260.4 260.4 20 bbls

15-Nov 179R 3.4 160 1 9.6 9.92 103.3% 3.60 2.7 105.92 270.0 270.0 20 bbls
180R 3.3 135 1 9.7 7.74 79.8% 4.31 2.3 108.17 279.7 279.7 20 bbls
181R 2.4 95 1 9.7 4.89 50.4% 6.13 1.6 109.75 289.4 289.4 30 bbls
182R 2.8 120 1 9.7 4.44 45.8% 4.85 2.0 111.75 299.1 299.1 30 bbls
183R 3.4 160 1 9.6 7.34 76.5% 3.60 2.7 114.42 308.7 308.7 30 bbls
184R 3.8 170 1 9.6 7.67 79.9% 3.39 2.8 117.25 318.3 318.3 30 bbls
185R 3.9 185 1 9.6 8.61 89.7% 3.11 3.1 120.33 327.9 327.9 50 bbls

16-Nov 186R 3.3 155 1 8.8 8.09 91.9% 3.41 2.6 122.92 336.7 336.7 50 bbls
187R 5.2 165 1 9.7 7.25 74.7% 3.53 2.8 125.67 346.4 346.4 30 bbls
188R 4.1 185 1 9.6 9.05 94.3% 3.11 3.1 128.75 356.0 356.0 20 bbls
189R 5.2 270 1 9.6 9.22 96.0% 2.13 4.5 133.25 365.6 365.6 20 bbls
190R 5.0 255 1 9.6 8.22 85.6% 2.26 4.3 137.50 375.2 375.2 20 bbls

17-Nov 191R 5.2 260 1 9.6 9.22 96.0% 2.22 4.3 141.83 384.8 384.8 20 bbls
192R 4.9 250 1 9.7 9.52 98.1% 2.33 4.2 146.00 394.5 394.5 20 bbls
193R 3.3 150 1 5.6 1.39 24.8% 2.24 2.5 148.50 400.1 400.1 TQ +/-50

9 18-Nov 194R 18.2 70 1 3.5 3.48 99.4% 3.00 1.2 149.67 403.6 403.6 10K/50 rpm
195R 4.3 180 1 9.6 9.13 95.1% 3.20 3.0 152.67 413.2 413.2 20 bbls
196R 4.1 180 1 9.6 8.39 87.4% 3.20 3.0 155.67 422.8 422.8 20 bbls
197R 3.1 95 1 3.1 4.44 143.2% 1.96 1.6 157.25 425.9 425.9 WOW
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10 20-Nov 198R 37.7 90 1 6.0 5.47 91.2% 4.00 1.5 158.75 431.9 431.9 10K/50 rpm

199R 2.5 110 1 9.6 8.50 88.5% 5.24 1.8 160.58 441.5 441.5 20 bbls
200R 2.9 120 1 9.6 8.98 93.5% 4.80 2.0 162.58 451.1 451.1 20 bbls
201R 3.3 155 1 9.6 9.00 93.8% 3.72 2.6 165.17 460.7 460.7 20 bbls
202R 3.8 175 1 9.6 9.75 101.6% 3.29 2.9 168.08 470.3 470.3 30 bbls
203R 3.5 165 1 9.7 8.50 87.6% 3.53 2.8 170.83 480.0 480.0 30 bbls

21-Nov 204R 3.7 165 1 9.7 8.99 92.7% 3.53 2.8 173.58 489.7 489.7 30 bbls
205R 3.8 180 1 9.7 10.32 106.4% 3.23 3.0 176.58 499.4 499.4 30 bbls
206R 3.7 160 1 9.6 8.07 84.1% 3.60 2.7 179.25 509.0 509.0 30 bbls
207R 3.2 140 1 9.6 8.51 88.6% 4.11 2.3 181.58 518.6 518.6 30 bbls
208R 4.6 185 1 9.6 9.57 99.7% 3.11 3.1 184.67 528.2 528.2 drift 4.80o

209R 4.2 200 1 9.6 9.77 101.8% 2.88 3.3 188.00 537.8 537.8 30 bbls
210R 4.1 190 1 9.7 8.93 92.1% 3.06 3.2 191.17 547.5 547.5 DP failure
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